Series
Advanced AC Servo Drive
Manual Number: Jan. 2025, Issue No. 1
5
Evolution 7.0:
Power Reimagined
SV730, a new-generation AC servo family, includes SV730 Single-axis Series and SV730W
Multi-axis Series drives. With a unified family-oriented design language, it fulfills users'

Functional safety certification For STO function（SIL 3 Certification），the 730 series are not available，
and the 760 series are undergoing.
 Bus Drive Product Ordering Guide
Power
supply
Rated
current (A)
Maximum
current (A)
Recommended
motor power
(kW)
Structure
(Size) Bus ordering model
AC220V
1.2 4.6 0.1 A SV730BA-R90-S10
1.7 6.5 0.2 A SV730BA-1R6-S10
2.8 9.3 0.4 A SV730BA-2R8-S10
5.5 16.9 0.8 B SV730BA-5R5-S11
7.6 17.0 1.0 B SV730BA-7R6-S11
11.6 28.0 1.5 C SV730BA-012-S11
15.6 39.0 2.0 C SV730BA-016-S11
AC380V
3.5 10.5 1.0 B SV730BT-3R5-S11
5.4 17.0 1.5 B SV730BT-5R4-S11
8.4 20.0 2.0 C SV730BT-8R4-S11
11.9 31.0 3.0 C SV730BT-012-S11
16.5 44.0 5.0 D SV730BT-017-S11
20.8 52.0 6.0 D SV730BT-021-S11
25.7 65.0 7.5 D SV730BT-026-S11
*Note: Gray-marked bus product models are scheduled for sequential release in 2026.
 Pulse Drive Product Ordering Guide
Power
supply
Rated
current (A)
Maximum
current (A)
Recommended
motor power
(kW)
Structure
(Size) Pulse ordering model
AC220V
1.2 4.6 0.1 A SV730AA-R90-010
1.7 6.5 0.2 A SV730AA-1R6-010
2.8 9.3 0.4 A SV730AA-2R8-010
5.5 16.9 0.8 B SV730AA-5R5-011
7.6 17.0 1.0 B SV730AA-7R6-011
11.6 28.0 1.5 C SV730AA-012-011
15.6 39.0 2.0 C SV730AA-016-011
AC380V
3.5 10.5 1.0 B SV730AT-3R5-011
5.4 17.0 1.5 B SV730AT-5R4-011
8.4 20.0 2.0 C SV730AT-8R4-011
11.9 31.0 3.0 C SV730AT-012-011
16.5 44.0 5.0 D SV730AT-017-011
20.8 52.0 6.0 D SV730AT-021-011
25.7 65.0 7.5 D SV730AT-026-011
*Note: Pulse products are scheduled for sequential release in 2026.
Single-axis Series Specifications
1312
 Bus Technology Specifications
Item Specifications
Basic
specifications Control mode
IGBT PWM control, sine wave current drive
220V/380V: Single-phase or three-phase full-bridge rectifica-
tion
Encoder
feedback SV730 20-bit multi-turn absolute encoder
Speed/Torque
control
Performance
Load variation rate ≤0.5% (at rated speed, 0~100% load)
Voltage variation rate ≤0.5% (at rated speed, ±10% rated voltage)
Speed control range 1~7000 rpm (lower limit requires motor to maintain rotation
under rated torque)
Input signal
Speed command input CSV/PV mode
Torque command input CST/PT mode
Position
control
Performance Feedforward
compensation 0~100.0% (resolution 0.1%)
Input signal EtherCAT
Communication Mode CSP/PP/HM mode
I/O signals
Digital input
(DI)
Input signal function
selection
5DI
DI1~DI3: General-purpose DI
DI4~DI5: High-speed DI
DI functions: Alarm reset, forward/reverse overtravel, origin
switch, emergency stop, probe, etc.
Digital output Output signal function
selection
3DO
DO load capacity: 50mA;Voltage range: DC 5V~30V
DO functions: Servo ready, motor rotation output, compari-

2524
2726
 Bus Drive Product Ordering Guide
Drive specifications Recommended motor specifications Ordering model
Drive
voltage
class
Single-
axis rated
current (A)
Single-axis
maximum
current (A)
Number
of axes Size Motor power * Number of
axes Voltage SV730W
220V
1P/3P
2.8 9.3 2 A 400w*2 220V SV730WBA-CC
5.5 16.9 2 A 750w*2 220V SV730WBA-FF
7.6 17 2 A 1kW*2 220V SV730WBA-GG
11.6 28 2 B 1.5kW*2 220V SV730WBA-KK
15.6 39 2 B 2kW*2 220V SV730WBA-LL
2.8 9.3 3 A 400w*3 220V SV730WBA-CCC
5.5/2.8 16.9/9.3 3 A 750w*2+400W*1 220V SV730WBA-FFC
2.8 9.3 4 A 400w*4 220V SV730WBA-CCCC
5.5 16.9 4 B 750w*4 220V SV730WBA-FFFF
7.6 17 4 B 1kW*4 220V SV730WBA-GGGG
380V
3P+N
2.8 9.3 4 A 400w*4 220V SV730WBN-CCCC
5.5 16.9 4 B 750w*4 220V SV730WBN-FFFF
7.6 17 4 B 1kW*4 220V SV730WBN-GGGG
380V
3P
5.5 17 2 B 1.5kW*2 380V SV730WBT-NN
8.4 24 2 B 2kW*2 380V SV730WBT-PP
Note 1: Gray-marked models of bus products are scheduled for sequential release in 2026.
Note 2: AC 380V 3P+N models only support matching with 220V motors.
Naming Rule
SV730 W B A- CCCC - 0000
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
① Product series
SV730 SV730 series
② Product type
W Multi-axis
③ Control mode
A Pulse
B EtherCAT bus
④ Drive voltage class
A 220V 1P/3P
T 380V 3P
N 380V 3P+N
⑤ Motor current per axis*
Voltage 220V 1P/3P 380V 3P+N 380V 3P
A 0.9A 0.9A
B 1.6A 1.6A
C 2.8A 2.8A
D 3.5A 3.5A
E 4.7A 4.7A
F 5.5A 5.5A
G 7.6A 7.6A
H 8.4A 8.4A
K 11.6A 11.6A
L 15.6A 15.6A
M 3.5A
N 5.5A
P 8.4A
⑥ Custom code
0000 -
*Note: The number of letters corresponds to the number of axes of the drive.
 Product Series Configuration